You

_ What the world thinks
YouGov / Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | -® [ ukip | other| con |Lab | X | ukip | Green | Other | PO KW/ | \ie | Femate | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908]743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009|833| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731)1985 1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Con 37 |100 0 O 0 0 88 6 17 9 1 5 29 37 38 22 32 38 52 40 33
Lab 30 0 100 O 0 0 2 8 20 2 53 8 38 30 31 49 36 26 19 31 29
Lib Dem 6 0O 0 100 O 0 2 3 5 0 5 2 4 6 6 10 6 6 6 8 4
UKIP 16 0O O O 100 O 6 5 3 88 1 1 17 18 15 8 14 20 19 12 24
Other 10 0O 0 0 0 100| 1 4 3 1 41 83 12 10 9 12 12 10 5 9 10
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/ PCY 6 0O 0 0 0 63 0 1 1 0 0 80 3 6 6 4 7 7 4 5 7
Green 3 0O 0 0 0 33 0 2 2 1 40 3 8 3 3 8 4 2 1 3 3
BNP 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0O 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would you
vote for?
Conservative 26 (100 0 O 0 0 73 5 12 7 1 4 9 28 24 14 21 28 40 30 21
Labour 21 0 100 O 0 0 2 64 15 2 40 7 11 23 20 32 23 19 15 23 19
Liberal Democrat 4 0O O 100 O 0 2 2 41 0 3 2 2 4 4 7 4 4 4 6 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12 0o o0 0 100 O 5 5 2 75 1 1 7 14 10 6 10 15 15 9 15
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 0o o 0 0 60 0 1 1 0 0 67 1 4 4 3 5 5 3 4 5
Some other party 3 0o o0 0 0 40 0 3 2 1 34 3 3 3 2 6 3 2 1 3 2
Would not vote 10 0O 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 41 9 12 13 14 6 6 7 15
Don’t know 19 0o 0 0 0 0 15 19 26 13 21 15 26 14 23 18 20 20 16 18 20
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Only asked to those who said Other; n=49]
Green 89 0o 0 O 0 89 | 81 84 83 58 98 65 94 92 85 98 90 80 70 88 90
British National Party (BNP) 1 0 0 © 0 1 0 0O O 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 14 1 0
Respect 1 0o 0 O 0 1 19 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
Some other party 9 0 0 0 0 9 0 16 17 42 2 35 2 7 13 2 8 20 16 9 10
Don't know 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total f London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Con 37 33 48 38 33 20 29 40 35 56 23 45 54 56 33 51
Lab 30 44 21 32 41 19 47 16 45 25 52 35 27 19 13 27
Lib Dem 6 4 9 6 5 3 11 2 5 5 12 8 3 4 2 5
UKIP 16 14 19 18 18 4 1 36 1 4 1 3 2 14 46 7
Other 10 4 4 6 3 54 13 6 14 10 13 10 14 8 6 10
Other Parties Voting Intention
SNP/ PCY 6 0 0 2 0 49 8 4 2 6 8 6 8 5 4 6
Green 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 1 11 4 5 4 6 2 1 3
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would you
vote for?
Conservative 26 23 33 26 22 16 23 30 4 29 19 31 21 38 25 30
Labour 21 30 15 22 28 15 37 12 4 14 41 26 11 13 10 17
Liberal Democrat 4 3 6 4 3 3 8 2 1 3 10 6 1 3 1 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 12 10 13 13 13 4 1 28 2 3 1 3 1 11 36 5
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 0 0 2 0 40 6 4 1 3 6 4 3 4 3 4
Some other party 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 2 2 5 3 2 2 1 3
Would not vote 10 10 10 10 13 6 5 6 81 10 5 9 30 7 7 15
Don’t know 19 20 20 20 19 14 14 16 5 36 14 19 30 22 15 23
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Only asked to those who said Other; n=49]
Green 89 88 88 81 94 97 94 73 88 95 96 92 91 72 74 86
British National Party (BNP) 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Respect 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
Some other party 9 7 9 19 6 3 5 23 12 5 3 8 9 28 18 14
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | -® [ ukip | other| con |Lab | ' | ukip | Green | Other | PO KW/ | yie | Femate | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908]743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009|833]| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731)1985 1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote),
how likely would you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 0o o0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 34 8 9 11 11 5 5 5 12
1 1 0o o 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 1 0o o0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2
3 2 1 0 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 5 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 2
4 2 0o o0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2
5 6 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 3 4 5 16 5 8 7 8 4 5 6 7
6 2 2 2 1 4 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 1 3 2
7 5 6 5 5 3 8 5 4 7 3 5 4 7 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 4
8 8 0 7 7 7 7 11 9 9 7 9 6 3 8 8 6 8 9 7 8 8
9 9 13 9 13 7 8 12 8 15 8 10 8 5 10 8 10 8 9 11 10 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 55 65 72 66 69 66 | 63 69 61 74 66 72 14 57 54 46 49 61 65 58 51
3-4 21-22
Feb  Feb
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European Union
or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 36 37 33 64 70 4 53 | 30 53 61 3 72 51 29 40 33 52 38 35 27 44 28
Leave the European Union 45 38 4 22 14 91 29 | 45 27 21 88 12 33 27 41 35 17 32 44 55 33 44
Would not vote 2 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 19 4 6 10 7 2 3 4 7
Don't know 17 20 23 13 14 4 16 | 24 19 17 8 15 15 25 15 25 21 23 19 15 19 21
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European Union
or leave the European Union?
[Excluding those who would not vote or Don't Know]
Remain a member of the European Union 44 49 43 74 83 4 65 | 40 66 74 3 86 61 52 | 49 49 | 75 54 4 33 57 39
Leave the European Union 56 51 57 26 17 96 35 60 34 26 97 14 39 48 51 51 25 46 56 67 43 61
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total f London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 | 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote),
how likely would you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 9 8 9 9 4 4 5 69 8 4 5 26 4 6 12
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1
2 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 5 2 1 2 3 1 1 2
3 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 5 3 1 3 3 3 1 3
4 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 4 1 2
5 6 6 6 8 7 3 4 6 3 12 4 6 14 6 6 8
6 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3
7 5 7 5 5 5 6 5 4 2 8 4 8 6 6 3 7
8 8 7 8 8 8 6 8 8 1 9 6 12 6 11 6 10
9 9 10 11 8 7 7 11 8 2 10 10 12 8 13 5 11
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 55 55 53 54 54 69 62 62 6 42 67 48 29 49 67 42
3-4 21-22
Feb  Feb
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European Union
or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 36 37 41 36 32 34 50 100 0 0 0 97 68 3 0 0 25
Leave the European Union 45 38 35 38 42 38 31 0 100 0 0 1 3 2 e 96 27
Would not vote 2 5 5 4 6 7 2 0 0 100 0 1 3 23 1 2 9
Don't know 17 20 18 21 20 21 16 0 0 0 100 1 27 72 21 2 40
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union and this was the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the European Union
or leave the European Union?
[Excluding those who would not vote or Don't Know]
Remain a member of the European Union 44 49 54 49 43 47 62 100 0 . . 99 96 60 0 0 48
Leave the European Union 56 51 46 51 57 53 38 0 100 . . 1 4 40 100 100 52
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Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | -® [ ukip | other| con |Lab | ' | ukip | Green | Other | PO KW/ | yie | Femate | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908]743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009|833]| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731)1985 1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And on a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely are you to vote in the EU referendum?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 22 5 6 10 7 2 3 4 7
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
2 1 0o o0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
3 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 5 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
4 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 2
5 7 5 5 6 3 4 4 6 3 3 5 6 16 6 9 9 9 5 4 6 8
6 3 2 4 1 0 6 2 3 1 1 3 3 5 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3
7 5 5 6 7 3 5 6 4 9 2 5 3 5 5 5 4 6 4 5 6 4
8 7 9 7 4 2 7 8 7 8 3 9 6 7 8 7 8 8 6 6 7 8
9 9 12 9 11 5 9 11 9 13 7 7 11 5 8 9 6 8 10 11 9 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 66 67 68 81 65| 65 68 64 82 69 70 24 62 56 50 51 67 69 61 55
3-4 21-22
Feb  Feb

Thinking about how you might vote in a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, which of the following best
applies to you?

| will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU 24 25 18 49 56 1 39 17 40 46 1 53 36 19 28 23 35 26 25 20 30 19
I will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU, but could be 11 1 14 14 13 2 1312 12 14 2 16 12 9 12 9 15 11 10 8 12 9
persuaded to vote to leave
| don't have a strong preference and cpuld change my mllnq, but am 7 7 7 7 8 5 6 7 10 1 6 6 8 5 8 12 7 5 5 8 5
currently more likely to vote for Britain to stay
SOFT REMAIN 18 18 21 21 21 4 18 18 19 24 3 22 18 17 17 17 27 18 15 13 20 14
| have no idea whether | would vote for Britain to stay in the EU or tt:hI:aI;/S 1 16 13 8 2 2 12 “ 12 7 4 12 12 32 11 21 17 21 2 10 13 19
| don't have a strong preference and .could change my mlr_1d, but am 6 6 8 3 7 2 5 8 2 5 4 3 4 8 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7
currently more likely to vote for Britain to leave
I will probably vote for Britain to leave the EU, but could be p(;:-lr(;sttéatiest;; 12 10 6 7 3 10 10 15 g 8 13 3 9 6 10 10 5 9 2 12 10 9
SOFT LEAVE 18 16 24 10 10 14 15 23 12 13 17 6 13 14 16 16 11 15 19 18 16 16
| will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU 28 26 25 12 8 79 17 27 17 12 75 6 21 19 28 23 11 21 30 39 20 33
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total f London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And on a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely are you to vote in the EU referendum?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 5 6 5 6 6 2 1 1 70 5 2 2 23 2 2 9
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 2 1 1 3 1 1 2
2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
3 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 5 3 1 2 3 3 0 2
4 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 0 4 3 2 0 3
5 7 9 6 7 9 4 5 2 6 20 3 10 21 6 2 12
6 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 6 1 7 5 3 0 5
7 5 4 6 6 3 5 6 3 0 7 3 9 5 7 2 7
8 7 4 8 8 8 6 8 6 3 9 6 11 8 11 3 10
9 9 8 10 8 7 8 10 8 0 9 9 13 5 13 6 10
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 59 60 57 57 58 70 64 74 2 34 74 40 21 51 84 38
3-4 21-22
Feb  Feb

Thinking about how you might vote in a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union, which of the following best
applies to you?

| will definitely vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU 24 25 32 23 23 24 34 67 0 6 2 100 0 0 0 0 0
I will probably vote for Britain to remain a member of the EU, but could be 11 1 11 12 8 10 14 25 1 3 6 0 62 0 0 0 29
persuaded to vote to leave
| don't have a strong preference and cpuld change my mllnq, but am 7 7 7 6 7 6 8 7 1 6 17 0 a8 0 0 0 13
currently more likely to vote for Britain to stay
SOFT REMAIN 18 18 18 18 15 16 22 32 2 9 23 0 100 0 0 0 35
I have no idea whether | would vote for Britain to stay in the EU or tt:hI:aI;/S 1 16 13 16 17 18 12 1 1 70 57 0 0 100 0 0 22
| don't have a strong preference and .could change my mlr_1d, but am 6 6 6 7 7 6 4 0 9 3 13 0 0 0 39 0 13
currently more likely to vote for Britain to leave
I will probably vote for Britain to leave the EU, but could be persuaded to 12 10 9 11 10 10 7 0 24 1 4 0 0 0 61 0 20
vote to stay
SOFT LEAVE 18 16 15 18 17 16 11 0 33 4 17 0 0 0 100 0 33
| will definitely vote for Britain to leave the EU 28 26 23 25 29 26 22 0 65 10 2 0 0 0 0 100 0

6 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | -® [ ukip | other| con |Lab | ' | ukip | Green | Other | PO KW/ | yie | Femate | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908]743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009|833]| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731)1985 1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which ONE of the following will be most important to you in deciding
how to vote in the referendum?
Which is likely to strike a better balance between Britain's right to act
independently, and the appropriate level of co-operation with other 33 43 27 35 35 34| 45 29 35 36 31 35 21 34 33 20 27 40 47 35 31
countries
Which is likely to be better for jobs, investment and the economy generally 28 26 42 45 6 31 25 37 40 6 40 28 26 28 28 39 32 25 17 31 23
Which is likely to help us deal better with the issue of immigration 17 21 9 5 43 10 19 11 9 38 3 13 18 17 18 10 16 19 21 14 21
Which is likely to maximise Britain's influence in the world 4 4 4 6 3 6 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4
Something else 7 2 11 8 7 14 3 9 7 8 14 14 6 8 6 9 7 6 5 7 7
None of these 11 4 8 2 7 5 5 10 5 8 7 7 26 10 12 17 15 6 6 9 14
3-4 21-22
Feb Feb
From what you have seen or heard, do you think the renegotiation
between Britain and the EU is a good or bad deal for Britain?
Avery good deal 2 1 1 3 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1
A fairly good deal 20 25 38 30 47 6 23 | 32 27 44 6 35 23 15 25 24 25 21 28 29 29 20
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 22 26 39 33 50 6 24 33 30 45 6 36 24 16 27 25 27 23 29 30 31 21
A fairly bad deal 25 23 28 22 11 37 28| 26 21 18 38 17 26 16 26 20 18 20 25 31 24 22
A very bad deal 21 12 8 6 5 39 10| 10 9 4 33 4 14 9 15 9 6 8 15 17 9 15
TOTAL BAD DEAL 46 35 36 28 16 76 38 36 30 22 71 21 40 25 41 29 24 28 40 48 33 37
Dontknow 32 39 |25 40 35 18 38 | 30 40 33 23 43 37 50 |32 46 | 50 50 30 23 37 42
And which of these best reflects your view of David Cameron's
renegotiation with the EU?
| expected Cameron to get a good deal and he has done as well as | 6 9 19 7 15 2 3 5 8 11 2 5 3 6 10 8 7 3 11 10 9 3
expected
| expected Cameron to get a good deal, but he has done wor;;p?;zc; 15 13 20 9 11 16 9 21 8 15 14 5 8 7 13 12 10 10 14 17 13 12
| expected Cameron to get a poor deal, but he has done bet;irp?(i:dl 14 14 22 14 24 6 14 18 14 21 6 21 15 3 14 13 14 1 14 18 16 11
I expected Cameron to get a poor deal and he has done as Zi‘;z;zc; 35 26 |16 30 14 58 34| 17 30 17 57 26 36 20 33 20 | 18 22 30 35 24 28
None of these 8 10 5 16 14 5 15 5 13 16 4 14 15 11 10 10 11 11 10 7 11 9
Don't know 23 29 18 24 22 14 25| 23 26 21 16 30 23 48 20 36 42 38 20 13 26 32
TOTAL EXPECTED GOOD DEAL 21 22 39 16 26 18 12 36 16 26 16 10 11 13 23 20 17 18 25 27 22 20
TOTAL BEAT / MET EXPECTATIONS 20 23 41 21 39 8 17 33 22 32 8 26 18 14 24 21 21 19 25 28 25 19
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total f London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which ONE of the following will be most important to you in deciding
how to vote in the referendum?
Which is likely to strike a better balance between Britain's right to act
independently, and the appropriate level of co-operation with other 33 24 37 31 36 32 27 42 10 34 23 36 25 45 39 36
countries
Which is likely to be better for jobs, investment and the economy generally 28 36 26 29 25 30 49 11 14 24 52 41 23 13 8 26
Which is likely to help us deal better with the issue of immigration 17 16 17 19 16 16 4 31 9 17 2 10 14 25 33 16
Which is likely to maximise Britain's influence in the world 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 5 2 2 4 5 2
Something else 7 9 6 6 6 10 10 5 5 5 12 5 4 5 6 5
None of these 11 11 10 11 14 10 5 7 59 18 6 6 31 8 9 15
3-4 21-22
Feb Feb
From what you have seen or heard, do you think the renegotiation
between Britain and the EU is a good or bad deal for Britain?
Avery good deal 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
A fairly good deal 20 25 25 26 24 23 27 47 11 6 15 48 38 10 17 7 22
TOTAL GOOD DEAL 22 26 27 27 26 24 28 50 11 6 15 52 39 10 17 7 22
A fairly bad deal 25 23 24 22 25 22 23 11 41 8 15 10 16 8 42 38 22
A very bad deal 21 12 10 12 11 12 11 2 27 5 2 2 1 2 7 37 3
TOTAL BAD DEAL 46 35 34 34 36 34 34 13 68 13 17 12 17 10 49 75 25
Dontknow 32 39 | 38 39 38 42 38 | 37 21 8 68| 35 43 80 34 18 52
And which of these best reflects your view of David Cameron's
renegotiation with the EU?
| expected Cameron to get a good deal and he has done as well as | 6 9 9 9 9 9 8 17 4 0 7 18 12 4 5 3 7
expected
| expected Cameron to get a good deal, but he has done worse than | 15 13 11 14 16 11 7 10 18 3 10 9 14 6 21 15 14
expected
| expected Cameron to get a poor deal, but he has done better than | 14 14 15 14 14 12 16 20 1 6 10 21 17 5 16 3 13
expected
| expected Cameron to get a poor deal and he has done as beaxtzjlgce:zc; 35 26 28 24 23 30 27 15 47 10 11 14 15 9 28 55 17
None of these 8 10 8 10 10 10 12 16 5 17 8 17 10 10 7 4 9
Don't know 23 29 28 29 28 28 30 24 15 64 54 21 33 66 23 14 40
TOTAL EXPECTED GOOD DEAL 21 22 20 23 25 20 15 27 22 3 17 27 26 10 26 18 21
TOTAL BEAT / MET EXPECTATIONS 20 23 24 23 23 21 24 37 15 6 17 39 29 9 21 11 20
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Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | -® [ ukip | other| con |Lab | ' | ukip | Green | Other | PO KW/ | yie | Femate | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908]743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009|833]| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731)1985 1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Below are some of the changes proposed in the draft deal between
Britain and the EU. In each case do you support or oppose the
proposed change?
A new "red card" rule allowing proposals from the EU to be blocked if
a majority of the national Parliaments in EU countries vote against
them
Strongly support 22 35 19 27 24 15 32 20 23 26 13 19 12 27 18 16 18 25 32 25 18
Tend to support 33 38 40 47 23 43 | 35 37 47 23 48 38 25 35 32 33 35 34 30 36 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 73 59 74 47 58 67 57 70 49 61 57 37 62 50 49 53 59 62 61 48
Neither support nor oppose 17 12 20 12 22 21 14 18 12 20 18 18 20 18 16 17 18 18 15 16 19
Tend to oppose 4 3 7 3 6 5 3 5 4 7 5 5 2 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4
Strongly oppose 3 3 2 2 7 2 3 2 1 6 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 6 9 5 13 7 6 7 5) 13 7 7 4 7 6 6 5) 7 8 7 7
Don't know 21 9 12 9 17 15 | 13 18 11 16 15 18 40 13 28 28 25 16 15 16 27

An "emergency brake" on benefits for EU migrants, for seven years
Britain can limit the amount of in-work benefits that EU migrants can
claim in Britain for the first four years they are here

Strongly support 41 62 28 30 57 24| 58 32 32 58 17 28 33 | 41 41 | 21 36 48 55 39 44
Tend to support 26 26 28 39 18 29 28 29 36 19 26 31 19 24 27 23 27 27 25 28 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 88 56 69 75 53 8 61 68 77 43 59 52 65 68 44 63 75 80 67 68
Neither support nor oppose 11 6 16 18 10 18 6 14 16 11 15 14 13 14 9 13 13 10 10 12 11
Tend to oppose 6 1 15 7 3 14 1 10 8 3 21 11 6 7 5 16 5 5 3 8 4
Strongly oppose 4 2 8 3 5 8 2 5 4 4 12 7 3 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 3 23 10 8 22 3 15 12 7 33 18 9 12 8 22 9 9 6 12 7
Don't know 11 3 7 2 7 8 5 9 5 5 9 9 26 9 14 22 15 5 5 9 14
Reducing the amount of child benefit that EU workers in Britain with
children in their home country can receive if they come from a poorer
country
Strongly support 48 67 32 40 68 33 64 39 41 70 21 38 34 48 48 25 41 56 64 47 49
Tend to support 21 21 25 30 13 23 | 22 23 31 13 27 23 19 21 21 18 22 21 21 22 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 88 57 70 81 56 8 62 72 83 48 61 58 69 69 43 63 77 85 69 69
Neither support nor oppose 11 7 16 12 8 14 7 14 11 7 14 12 14 13 9 14 13 10 7 11 10
Tend to oppose 5 1 11 9 2 10 2 8 7 2 20 6 5 5 5 14 5 4 2 6 4
Strongly oppose 4 1 8 7 4 8 1 6 4 3 8 8 4 4 3 7 4 3 2 4 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 2 19 16 6 18 3 14 11 5 28 14 9 9 8 21 9 7 4 10 7
Don't know 11 3 7 3 5 12 5 10 6 4 9 13 26 8 14 22 15 6 4 9 14
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Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total f London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321] 180 [ 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Below are some of the changes proposed in the draft deal between
Britain and the EU. In each case do you support or oppose the
proposed change?
A new "red card" rule allowing proposals from the EU to be blocked if
a majority of the national Parliaments in EU countries vote against
them
Strongly support 22 22 24 24 21 17 22 28 7 15 22 21 10 26 28 19
Tend to support 33 33 34 32 32 38 46 25 11 31 44 45 25 33 21 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 55 58 56 53 55 68 53 18 46 66 66 35 59 49 54
Neither support nor oppose 17 18 18 15 16 21 14 20 18 16 15 15 16 17 21 16
Tend to oppose 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 1 2 5 4 0 3 5 2
Strongly oppose 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 5 1 1 1 1 0 3 6 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 7 6 7 6 7 6 10 2 3 6 5) 0 6 11 3
Don't know 21 19 19 22 25 17 12 16 62 35 13 15 48 18 18 26
An "emergency brake" on benefits for EU migrants, for seven years
Britain can limit the amount of in-work benefits that EU migrants can
claim in Britain for the first four years they are here
Strongly support 41 38 42 44 43 32 30 57 17 38 27 37 31 53 57 40
Tend to support 26 26 27 25 24 29 31 22 10 28 27 35 25 29 18 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 67 64 69 69 67 61 61 79 27 66 54 72 56 82 75 70
Neither support nor oppose 11 10 11 12 10 15 14 9 19 9 16 13 10 7 11 10
Tend to oppose 6 7 6 5 6 9 12 2 3 2 15 6 1 2 3 3
Strongly oppose 4 7 4 3 3 4 6 3 2 1 8 2 1 1 5 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 14 10 8 9 13 18 5) 5) 3 23 8 2 3 8 4
Don't know 11 12 10 12 13 10 6 6 49 22 8 6 32 8 7 15
Reducing the amount of child benefit that EU workers in Britain with
children in their home country can receive if they come from a poorer
country
Strongly support 48 41 50 50 50 39 34 67 17 43 31 42 35 61 67 46
Tend to support 21 22 22 19 19 27 28 15 12 22 26 30 21 18 13 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 69 63 72 69 69 66 62 82 29 65 57 72 56 79 80 69
Neither support nor oppose 11 17 10 10 10 11 14 8 17 10 15 13 10 8 8 10
Tend to oppose 5 6 5 5 5 6 10 1 4 3 11 6 2 2 1 4
Strongly oppose 4 5 4 3 4 6 6 3 2 1 7 3 1 2 4 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 11 9 8 9 12 16 4 6 4 18 9 & 4 5 6
Don't know 11 10 10 13 12 10 8 5 48 21 10 7 31 8 6 15
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | -® [ ukip | other| con |Lab | ' | ukip | Green | Other | PO KW/ | yie | Femate | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908]743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009|833]| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731)1985 1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A future change in EU treaties so that the European Union's aim of
"ever closer union" does not apply to Britain
Strongly support 25 42 11 19 50 12 | 41 15 20 51 6 14 11 31 19 11 17 30 43 26 24
Tend to support 17 24 16 25 12 17 | 22 16 27 14 14 18 12 18 16 10 16 21 21 19 16
TOTAL SUPPORT 42 66 27 44 62 29 63 31 47 65 20 32 23 49 35 21 33 51 64 45 40
Neither support nor oppose 22 17 28 20 17 27 17 27 19 17 29 24 24 23 20 21 25 22 15 21 22
Tend to oppose 8 3 19 17 2 13 3 13 15 1 24 11 7 8 7 16 7 7 4 10 5
Strongly oppose 4 1 9 8 2 11 1 7 5 2 10 8 4 6 3 7 4 3 2 5 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 4 28 25 4 24 4 20 20 3 34 19 11 14 10 23 11 10 6 15 8
Don't know 24 |13 18 11 17 20| 17 22 15 16 17 24 43 | 13 35 | 3 30 17 14 20 30
New rules to protect Britain and other EU countries that don't use the
single currency from rules intended for the Eurozone
Strongly support 38 62 26 40 51 26 | 58 29 38 54 21 25 22 | 44 33 | 25 30 44 57 40 36
Tend to support 26 23 34 40 19 33 23 31 42 18 39 38 20 25 28 30 26 28 21 28 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 85 60 80 70 59 81 60 80 72 60 63 42 69 61 55 56 72 78 68 60
Neither support nor oppose 14 6 21 11 14 21 7 18 10 13 19 18 17 15 12 13 16 14 10 13 15
Tend to oppose 2 1 4 2 1 5 1 3 2 1 5 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1
Strongly oppose 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 2 6 5 3 6 2 5 3 2 7 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 1 3 2
Don't know 199 | 7 14 5 13 14|10 17 8 13 14 15 38 |12 25 | 29 25 11 10 15 23
A commitment to make the single market more competitive and cut
the amount of EU red tape
Strongly support 37 57 28 43 50 25| 52 31 43 52 24 29 19 44 30 16 27 47 57 40 34
Tend to support 27 27 34 34 18 31 | 27 32 34 21 31 31 21 25 29 23 29 29 23 29 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 84 62 77 68 56 79 63 77 73 55 60 40 69 59 39 56 76 80 69 58
Neither support nor oppose 14 9 17 12 18 19 9 16 10 15 15 14 19 15 13 17 16 13 10 12 16
Tend to oppose 2 0 4 1 0 5 0 2 1 1 6 4 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 1
Strongly oppose 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 2 6 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE ) 1 6 2 3 8 1 4 1 3] 12 6 3 4 2 7 3 2 2 3 2
Don't know 19 |7 15 7 12 17|10 17 11 10 19 20 38 |11 26 | 37 25 10 8 15 23
Overall, do you think these changes are...
A major change to Britain's relationship with Europe 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 6 5 5 11 4 3 4 4 5
A significant change to Britain's relationship with Europe 29 41 33 44 13 26 39 29 40 11 23 26 22 27 31 32 27 31 30 32 25
TOTAL MAJOR / SIGNIFICANT CHANGE 34 46 38 51 18 30 45 33 45 15 27 29 28 32 36 43 31 34 34 36 30
Not very much of a change to Britain's relationship with Europe 33 36 37 37 36 45| 33 36 41 40 49 38 23 39 28 24 32 39 35 36 29
No real change at all to Britain's relationship with Europe 12 8 10 4 36 10 10 11 5 33 8 13 8 16 8 4 9 15 19 11 14
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO REAL CHANGE 45 44 47 41 72 55 43 47 46 73 57 51 31 55 36 28 41 54 54 47 43
Not sure 20 |9 16 7 10 16|12 19 10 12 16 19 41 | 13 28 | 30 28 12 11 17 26
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total f London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 | 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A future change in EU treaties so that the European Union's aim of
"ever closer union" does not apply to Britain
Strongly support 25 22 26 28 27 15 12 46 3 16 11 16 9 36 49 20
Tend to support 17 18 19 17 14 22 21 17 4 14 18 26 10 20 14 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 42 40 45 45 41 37 33 63 7 30 29 42 19 56 63 39
Neither support nor oppose 22 23 22 19 22 24 26 17 23 22 25 26 22 18 17 22
Tend to oppose 8 9 8 7 7 10 17 1 4 3 19 10 2 3 1 5
Strongly oppose 4 7 2 3 4 7 8 2 3 1 11 2 0 1 2 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 16 10 10 11 17 25 3 7 4 30 12 2 4 3 6
Don't know 24 | 22 23 25 27 22 | 16 16 63 44| 15 21 56 21 17 33
New rules to protect Britain and other EU countries that don't use the
single currency from rules intended for the Eurozone
Strongly support 38 34 43 39 38 28 31 55 5 30 27 39 18 50 55 36
Tend to support 26 29 24 28 22 35 37 19 9 24 37 34 20 25 16 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 63 67 67 60 63 68 74 14 54 64 73 38 75 71 62
Neither support nor oppose 14 16 13 11 14 19 15 12 21 12 18 12 13 10 13 12
Tend to oppose 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 1 1
Strongly oppose 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 0
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 2 4 1 6 1 2 1 3 1
Don't know 19 | 17 17 20 23 14 | 12 12 e1 33| 12 14 48 14 13 25
A commitment to make the single market more competitive and cut
the amount of EU red tape
Strongly support 37 39 38 37 38 30 34 49 8 29 33 37 17 45 49 33
Tend to support 27 26 27 28 25 30 36 22 13 24 35 33 23 26 18 28
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 65 65 65 63 60 70 71 21 53 68 70 40 71 67 61
Neither support nor oppose 14 14 14 13 13 18 13 15 19 12 14 13 13 11 17 13
Tend to oppose 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 0 1 1 1
Strongly oppose 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1
TOTAL OPPOSE ) 4 2 2 4 4 5 3 3 1 5 3 0 1 3 2
Don't know 19 | 18 19 19 21 17 | 13 122 57 34| 13 14 46 15 13 25
Overall, do you think these changes are...
A major change to Britain's relationship with Europe 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 0 3 6 4 3 5 5 4
A significant change to Britain's relationship with Europe 29 25 31 28 28 32 42 20 10 27 40 42 21 29 15 31
TOTAL MAJOR / SIGNIFICANT CHANGE 34 30 36 33 32 37 47 25 10 30 46 46 24 34 20 35
Not very much of a change to Britain's relationship with Europe 33 39 33 34 29 36 35 40 16 23 36 33 14 42 37 30
No real change at all to Britain's relationship with Europe 12 10 12 12 14 11 5 25 5 3 5 3 4 9 32 5
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NO REAL CHANGE 45 49 45 46 43 47 40 65 21 26 41 36 18 51 69 25
Not sure 21 | 22 19 21 24 17 | 12 10 69 44| 13 18 58 15 12 30
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Headline Voting Intention 2015 vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total | Con | Lab | -® [ ukip | other| con |Lab | ' | ukip | Green | Other | PO KW/ | yie | Femate | 18- 24 | 25- 49 | 50- 64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE
Dem Dem Didnt vote

Weighted Sample| 3482 [908]743] 152 | 412 | 246 |1009|833]| 215 | 347 | 112 | 186 780 1685| 1797 | 404 | 1490 | 857 [731)1985 1497

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-22
Feb  Feb
And do you think these changes...
Gotoofar 4 4 1 9 7 0 12 1 6 5 0 14 6 4 4 3 9 4 3 1 5 3
Do not go far enough 56 51 68 35 39 85 42 | 65 40 46 84 25 48 34 56 45 26 42 60 70 49 53
Get the balance about right 17 15 17 22 31 3 12 16 19 22 3 22 11 11 16 13 18 15 16 12 17 11
Don't know 23 31 14 34 23 11 34 | 18 35 27 13 39 36 51 23 39 47 39 22 17 30 33
Thinking specifically about the changes to benefits for EU migrants to
Britain, what impact, if any, do you think these would have on the
number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain?
Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain alot 7 8 6 9 5 13 7 8 8 3 11 4 9 8 7 9 6 8 7 9 6 10
Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain a little 24 24 37 19 31 15 24| 34 19 29 16 24 25 20 22 27 24 22 25 29 25 23
TOTAL REDUCE 31 32 43 28 36 28 31 42 27 32 27 28 34 28 29 36 30 30 32 38 31 g8
Will make no real difference 54 49 48 58 59 57 56 | 48 55 56 61 60 54 33 55 43 40 47 55 50 53 43
Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain a little 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britainalot 3 2 2 1 0 6 1 2 2 0 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 2
TOTAL INCREASE 4 3 3 2 0 8 2 3 3 0 6 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 3 3
Don't know 11 16 7 13 5 7 10 8 15 11 7 11 10 36 13 20 28 21 8 9 13 21
The referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union will
be held on the 23rd June this year. Do you think this is a suitable date
for the referendum, or is it too soon?
23rd June is a suitable date for the referendum, and allows enoig:atrlnn;;g: 67 83 66 77 76 59 | s0 & 75 79 69 57 6 70 65 52 62 B 77 71 62
23rd June is too soon and does not allow enough tlme for a campaign, the 15 1 22 14 13 31 11 19 13 11 19 22 14 17 14 23 14 6 12 15 15
referendum should be held later in the year or next year
Don't know 18 6 12 9 11 9 8 14 11 10 12 11 40 14 21 24 24 9 10 14 22
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Sample Size: 3482 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 23rd February 2016

Region Referendum Voting Intention Swing Voters
Rest of | Midlands / . Would | Don't| Hard Soft Soft Hard | ALL SWING
Total f London South Wales North | Scotland | Remain | Leave not vote | know | Remain | Remain Noldea Leave | Leave VOTERS
Weighted Sample| 3482 415 1158 747 839 322 1279 |1321| 180 | 703 | 883 598 550 557 894 1705
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3-4 21-22
Feb  Feb
And do you think these changes...
Gotoofar 4 4 5 4 3 2 7 8 1 0 1 11 2 1 1 1 1
Do not go far enough 56 51 46 53 53 50 45 29 83 15 38 23 42 25 76 83 48
Get the balance about right 17 15 16 13 16 15 15 30 4 9 8 32 21 8 5 4 11
Don't know 23 31 33 30 29 34 33 32 12 76 53 33 35 67 18 13 40
Thinking specifically about the changes to benefits for EU migrants to
Britain, what impact, if any, do you think these would have on the
number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain?
Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain alot 7 8 9 6 8 9 10 6 11 5 5 7 4 7 8 12 6
Will reduce the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain a little 24 24 20 26 25 22 27 30 20 15 25 27 34 18 28 17 27
TOTAL REDUCE 31 32 29 32 33 31 37 36 31 20 30 34 38 25 36 29 g8
Will make no real difference 54 49 51 48 49 48 48 52 56 20 35 54 48 29 50 56 43
Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britain a little 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
Will increase the number of EU migrants coming to live in Britainalot 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 5 1
TOTAL INCREASE 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 4 3 3 0 1 2 3 6 2
Don't know 11 16 17 16 16 18 12 10 8 57 33 11 12 45 11 10 22
The referendum on Britain's membership of the European Union will
be held on the 23rd June this year. Do you think this is a suitable date
for the referendum, or is it too soon?
23rd June is a suitable date for the referendum, and allows enough time .for 67 65 70 66 67 62 69 79 19 55 67 69 42 n 80 61
a campaign
23rd June is too soon and does not allow enough tlme for a campaign, the 15 16 13 16 13 26 20 12 11 14 20 18 12 16 10 15
referendum should be held later in the year or next year
Don't know 18 19 17 18 20 12 11 9 70 32 13 13 47 13 10 24
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 349 327
Men 50-64 High education 93 91
Men 50-64 Mid education 182 195
Men 50-64 Low education 147 132
Men 25-50 High education 250 251
Men 25-50 Mid education 219 279
Men 25-50 Low education 182 209
Men Under 25 High education 36 31
Men Under 25 Mid education 106 118
Men Under 25 Low education 30 52
Women Over 65 429 404
Women 50-64 High education 91 84
Women 50-64 Mid education 201 219
Women 50-64 Low education 156 136
Women 25-50 High education 297 272
Women 25-50 Mid education 288 296
Women 25-50 Low education 223 185
Women Under 25 High education 38 35
Women Under 25 Mid education 122 125
Women Under 25 Low education 43 42
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 394 662
Medium (3-7) 1906 2124
High (8-10) 1182 696
Social Grade
AB 1092 975
c1 1039 1010
Cc2 597 731
DE 754 766
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Region by 2015 Vote

South Con 453 448
South Lab 189 174
South LD 106 97
South UKIP 137 134
South Oth 72 53
South DNV 224 251
London Con 102 110
London Lab 126 138
London LD 27 24
London UKIP 26 26
London Oth 20 17
London DNV 60 101
Midlands Con 182 184
Midlands Lab 151 140
Midlands LD 29 24
Midlands UKIP 72 68
Midlands Oth 24 17
Midlands DNV 121 140
North Con 189 191
North Lab 283 269
North LD 49 42
North UKIP 92 94
North Oth 40 28
North DNV 190 216
Scotland Con 40 39
Scotland Lab 58 63
Scotland LD 22 19
Scotland SNP 125 130
Scotland Oth & DNV 88 71
Wales Con 40 37
Wales Lab 48 49
Wales LD 8 9
Wales PC 19 16
Wales UKIP 17 17
Wales Oth & DNV 53 46

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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